period of three months in maximum three attempts, following which he may be engaged as an 

apprentice Direct Sales Executive. 

d) As an apprenticeship DSE, the candidate shall have to undergo insurance related training and 

pass a test on the same. The apprentice DSE shall be paid a fixed one-time stipend of Rs 

3500/- (Rs. Three thousand five hundred only) as per rules of the Scheme.  

e) On successful completion of the apprenticeship and passing the test, the candidate shall be 

engaged as a Direct Sales Executive purely on contract basis subject to conditions framed by 

the Corporation.